Form PTO-1594

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 101768	8990 <u>v</u> v
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: IGS Technologies, Inc.
Integraphics Systems, Inc.	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 4001 Burton Drive
General PartnershipCorporation-StateCalifornia	City: Santa Clara State: CA Zip: 95054
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional consects of community and the desired of the New York	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	California California
Security Agreement	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,229,560
Additional number(s) attached 🖵 Yes 💥 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Pillsbury Winthrop LLP	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2550 Hanover Street	8. Deposit account number:
	03–3975
CityPalo Alto State: CA Zip: 94304	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Patricia L. Cotton Atricia L. Cotton 6/27/01	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Total number of pages including cover	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

07/05/2001 LMUELLER 00000120 2229560

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0093 CORP-CA - 14225393330 14225393330

This Record Last Updated:08/11/2000
Database Last Updated:06/19/2001
Update Frequency:Weekly
Current Date:06/22/2001
Source:As reported by the Secretary of State or other official source

COMPANY INFORMATION

Name: TVIA, INC.

Address:4001 BURTON DR SANTA CLARA, CA 95054 D&B DUNS:> 87-287-1900

NAME INFORMATION

Former Name: IGS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. Former Name: INTEGRAPHICS SYSTEMS, INC. Merged Name: TVIA (DELAWARE), INC.

FILING INFORMATION

Filing Date:03/08/1993 State of Incorporation:California Date Incorporated:03/08/1993 Status:MERGED OUT Corporation Type:Profit Business Type:Corporation

Copr. (C) West 2001 No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works

TRADEMARK REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0094 CORP-CA - 14225393330
Business Type:Corporation
Address Type:Mailing
Registration ID #:01853417
Where Filed:SECRETARY OF STATE/CORPORATIONS DIVISION
1500 - 11TH STREET
SACRAMENTO, CA 95814

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Agent Name: KENNY LIU Address: 4001 BURTON DR SANTA CLARA, CA 95054

PRINCIPAL INFORMATION

Name: KENNY LIU Title: President Address: 4001 BURTON DR

SANTA CLARA, CA

AMENDMENT INFORMATION

Amendments:08/04/2000 Miscellaneous; OUTGOING-MERGED INTO NQ DE 03/24/2000 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES 03/14/2000 Name Change; IGS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 09/21/1998 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES 08/10/1998 Miscellaneous; UPDATED 08/05/1997 Name Change; INTEGRAPHICS SYSTEMS, INC.

Copr. (C) West 2001 No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works

TVIA (DELAWARE), INC.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0095

```
CORP-CA - 14225393330
08/05/1997 Name Change; INTEGRAPHICS SYSTEMS, INC.
04/24/1997 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
02/05/1997 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
10/30/1996 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
05/23/1995 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
07/12/1994 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
02/08/1994 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
07/19/1993 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
06/09/1993 Miscellaneous; RESTATED ARTICLES
```

TAX INFORMATION

Franchise Tax Details: Status:good standing

ADDITIONAL DETAIL INFORMATION

The preceding public record data is for information purposes only and is not the official record. Certified copies can only be obtained from the official source.

END OF DOCUMENT

Copr. (C) West 2001 No Claim to Orig. U.S. Govt. Works

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002324 FRAME: 0096

RECORDED: 06/27/2001